

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Commerce** recommends **HB 2054**, as amended by House Committee, be amended on page 6, following line 8, by inserting the following:

"New Sec. 9. New Sections 1 through 8, inclusive, shall become effective on July 1, 2011.";

And by renumbering remaining sections accordingly;

Also on page 6, in line 9, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 7, in line 24, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 8, in line 12, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 11, in line 26, by striking "74-8101" and inserting "74-8102"; also on page 11, in line 28, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 12, in line 9, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 14, in line 17, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 17, by striking all in lines 34 and 35;

By striking all on pages 18 through 20;

On page 21, by striking all in lines 1 through 28; in line 29, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,"; in line 31, by striking "74-8101" and inserting "74-8102";

On page 22, in line 28, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 23, in line 38, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 24, in line 5, by striking "74-8101" and inserting "74-8102"; in line 10, by striking "74-8101" and inserting "74-8102";

On page 25, in line 10, by striking "74-8101" and inserting "74-8102"; in line 20 by striking "74-";

in line 21, by striking "8101" and inserting "74-8102";

On page 26, in line 19, by striking "74-8101" and inserting "74-8102"; in line 39, by striking "74-8101" and inserting "74-8102";

On page 27, in line 16, following "state" by inserting "; and

(25) dispose of any direct or indirect stock or other equity or investment asset transferred to the department pursuant to this act except that such disposition shall be made in the best interests of the state of Kansas and solely at the discretion of the secretary and shall not be required otherwise";

Also on page 27, in line 31, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 31, in line 30, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 33, in line 17, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,"; in line 30, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 34, in line 6, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,"; in line 14, by striking "74-8101" and inserting "74-8102"; in line 17, by striking "74-8101" and inserting "74-8102";

On page 36, in line 35, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 37, in line 18, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,"; in line 24, by striking "74-8101" and inserting "74-8102"; in line 27, by striking "74-"; in line 28, by striking "8101" and inserting "74-8102"; in line 33, by striking "74-8101" and inserting "74-8102"; in line 39, by striking "74-8101" and inserting "74-8102";

On page 38, in line 8, by striking "74-8101" and inserting "74-8102"; in line 12, by striking "74-8101" and inserting "74-8102"; in line 18, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,"; in line 34, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 40, in line 9, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 41, in line 35, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 44, in line 3, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 45, in line 9, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 47, in line 24, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 49, in line 33, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 50, in line 13, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,"; in line 24, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,"; in line 36, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 52, in line 36, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 56, in line 28, by striking all after "one"; by striking all in line 29; in line 30, by striking "year" and inserting "member shall be the secretary of commerce";

On page 59, in line 11, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 65, in line 16, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 66, in line 17, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 67, in line 16, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 69, in line 13, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 73, in line 4, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,"; in line 22, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 74, in line 18, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,";

On page 75, in line 4, before "K.S.A." by inserting "From and after July 1, 2011,"; in line 9, by striking "74-99b04,"; following line 10, by inserting the following:

"Sec. 48. K.S.A. 2010 Supp 74-99b04 is hereby repealed";

Also on page 75, in line 12, by striking "statute book" and inserting "Kansas register";

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, by striking all following "concerning"; in line 2, by striking "pertaining to" and inserting "certain state agencies; pertaining to the Kansas technology enterprise corporation and "; in line 4, before "amending" by inserting "pertaining to the membership of the

Kansas bioscience authority;"

Also on page 1, in the title, in line 8, by striking "74-8101,"; in line 11, following "74-5050" by inserting ", 74-8101";

And the bill be passed as amended.

_____Chairperson